COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Arrestee Name

RANKINS, VICTOR MCKAY
SHACKLEFORD, RONALD EUGENE
SHACKLEFORD, RONALD EUGENE
WOOD, RIO

WOOD, RIO

CHILDRESS, DAVID WAYNE
RAIKES, ROBERT ANTHONY
RAIKES, ROBERT ANTHONY
PARRISH, RONALD ANTHONY
BOOTH, RICKEY HANSEN
TAYLOR, STEPHANIE MILES
TINGEN, SHEILA MARIE
TINGEN, SHEILA MARIE
ARMSTRONG, JOHN LINWOOD, Jr
SIEBER, DESTINY ADRIANN
DAVIS, SHELDON RONALD
DAVIS, SHELDON RONALD
DAVIS, SHELDON RONALD
MCNEELY, CAROL ARNETTE
DANIELS, LAURIE SUE
DANIELS, LAURIE SUE
DANIELS, LAURIE SUE
CHEATHAM, BRIAN LEE

WARD, SUZETTE MARIE

WARD, SUZETTE MARIE
BENDALL, JODY ALLAN
BENDALL, JODY ALLAN
LANGSTON, REGINA ANN
LANGSTON, REGINA ANN
HARRELL, AMANDA MARGARET
HARRELL, AMANDA MARGARET
LEGETTE, DYSHUN JEROME
LEGETTE, DYSHUN JEROME
LEGETTE, DYSHUN JEROME
LEGETTE, DYSHUN JEROME
HORNE, JOSHUA DAVID
HORNE, JOSHUA DAVID
HORNE, JOSHUA DAVID
HORNE, JOSHUA DAVID
HOLLAND, DESHAWN XAVIER
HOLLAND, DESHAWN XAVIER

WEEKLY ARREST AND CASE REPORT
SEPTEMBER 1-21, 2025

Age at Arrest Case Number
64
62 2025-00017104
62 2025-00017104
61
61
61
60 2025-00018322
60 2025-00018322
59
59
59
58 2025-00015739
58 2025-00015739
57
55 2025-00018336
54
54
54
53 2025-00017355
52 2025-00017353
52 2025-00017353
52 2025-00017353
51
50 2025-00017483
50 2025-00017483
46 2025-00017975
46 2025-00017976
44 2025-00017253
44 2025-00017253
43
43
43 2025-00017212
43 2025-00017212
43 2025-00017212
43 2025-00017212
43 2025-00017927
43 2025-00017927
43 2025-00017927
43 2025-00017927
43 2025-00018329
43 2025-00018329

Jurisdiction of Arrestee
CHESTERFIELD
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
CHESTERFIELD
CHESTERFIELD
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
DINWIDDIE
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
PETERSBURG
RICHMOND
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
RICHMOND
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
FORD
FORD
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
PETERSBURG
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
RICHMOND
RICHMOND

Statute Description
FAIL TO APPEAR
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
DR WHILE NOT LICENSED
TRESPASS : GENERAL
TRESPASS : GENERAL
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
LARCENY : PETIT
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
PROBATION VIOLATION
FAIL TO APPEAR
FAIL TO APPEAR
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
PROBATION VIOLATION
TRESPASS : GENERAL
FAIL TO REPORT TO JAIL
FAIL TO REPORT TO JAIL
FAIL TO REPORT TO JAIL
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
Shoplifting
POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
DRUGS: POSSESS SCH llI
PROBATION VIOLATION
LARCENY : GRAND
BURGLARY FELONY INTENT
VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER
VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER
Shoplifting
TRESPASS : GENERAL
FAIL TO APPEAR
VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
UNAUTHORIZED USE
UNAUTHORIZED USE
DRIVE WHILE SUSPEND
DRIVE WHILE SUSPEND
FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE
ELUDING POLICE
DR WHILE NOT LICENSED
Shoplifting
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
POSS AMMUNITION / CONV FELON



HOLLAND, DESHAWN XAVIER
HOLLAND, DESHAWN XAVIER
HOLLAND, DESHAWN XAVIER

DIX, AMELIA BETH

PERGERSON, CHARLES BRADLEY
PERGERSON, CHARLES BRADLEY
BENTON, JUSTIN LEE

BENTON, JUSTIN LEE

BARB, KEVIN WILLIAM

BENNETT, MEAGAN KATHRYN
LAMBERT, TRAVIS SHERREL
LAMBERT, TRAVIS SHERREL
NASH, EVA RENEE

NASH, EVA RENEE

GUERRA, JOSE

GUERRA, JOSE

JEFFERSON, ANTHONY KEITH
JEFFERSON, ANTHONY KEITH
RODGERS, ALLEN SPICER, llI
RODGERS, ALLEN SPICER, llI

HILL, TIERRAL RENEE

GAITOR, ALEXIS DANIELLE

MEJIA ESCOBAR, GERMAN YOBANI
MEJIA ESCOBAR, GERMAN YOBANI
SWINEY, JOSEPH RYAN
SHACKLEFORD, LATRENA D
SHACKLEFORD, LATRENA D
PHAN, TIN CHANH

MORALES, SARA ELIZABETH
MORALES, SARA ELIZABETH
SURLEY, SEMAJ DIJON

SURLEY, SEMAJ DIJON
HARWOOD, COURTNEY MICHELLE
HARWOOD, COURTNEY MICHELLE
HARWOOD, COURTNEY MICHELLE
HARWOOD, COURTNEY MICHELLE
LEMIRE, JUSTIN D

JOHNSON, JAMIE ALLEN
JOHNSON, JAMIE ALLEN
BERKLEY, DENZELL MARKEE
HOLTON, TIMOTHY ROBERT

MAY, DEONTE MARQUISE
GODDARD, JOHN DAVID, Jr
GODDARD, JOHN DAVID, Jr
GODDARD, JOHN DAVID, Jr
GODDARD, JOHN DAVID, Jr
GODDARD, JOHN DAVID, Jr
GODDARD, JOHN DAVID, Jr
GODDARD, JOHN DAVID, Jr
GODDARD, JOHN DAVID, Jr

43
43
43
43
41
41
41
41
41
41
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
39
39
39
39
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
35
35
35
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

2025-00018329
2025-00018329
2025-00018329

2025-00016274
2025-00016274
2025-00017670
2025-00017670

2024-00025114
2024-00019383
2024-00019383
2025-00017537
2025-00017537

2025-00016486
2025-00017714

2025-00017797
2025-00018498
2025-00018498
2025-00018468
2025-00017106
2025-00017106

2025-00003176
2025-00003176

2025-00009900

2025-00011109

2025-00018229
2025-00017166
2025-00017166
2025-00017166
2025-00017166
2025-00017166
2025-00017166
2025-00017166
2025-00017166

RICHMOND
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
DUNDAS
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS

RICHMOND

PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
MIDLOTHIAN

COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS

HIT & RUN
UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
REFUSAL: BLOOD
FAIL TO APPEAR
FAIL TO APPEAR
LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
POSS F / A UNDER INFL ALCOHOL
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
FAIL TO APPEAR
Shoplifting
ELUDING POLICE
DRIVE WHILE SUSPEND
LARCENY : PETIT
ASSAULT : AGGRAVATED
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
DR WHILE NOT LICENSED
FAIL TO APPEAR
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
FAIL TO APPEAR

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF
CCs

Shoplifting
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
DR WHILE NOT LICENSED
DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
ASSAULT POLICE OFFICER
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER
VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
ASSAULT : SIMPLE
FAIL TO APPEAR
FAIL TO APPEAR
FORGERY : BANK NOTES
FAIL TO APPEAR
TRESPASS : GENERAL
VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER
POSS F / A SUBJECT TO PROT ORDER
EXPIRED INSPECTION
DEFECT EQUIPMENT
DRIVING AFTER FORFEITURE OF LICENSE
FOLLOW TOO CLOSE
UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
OPERATE VEHICLE W/O INTERLOCK



LUCAS, MAURICE RESHID
GODDARD, JOHN DAVID, Jr

CLARK, DEJA SADE

CLARK, DEJA SADE

SHAW, BARRY DEAN, Jr

SHAW, BARRY DEAN, Jr
BRANNON, JASON

BOWE, JUSTIN THOMAS

BOWE, JUSTIN THOMAS
HARGRAVES, KIARA ANTOINETTE
HARGRAVES, KIARA ANTOINETTE
RITCHIE, MARIO ANTHONY

RITCHIE, MARIO ANTHONY
RITCHIE, MARIO ANTHONY
RITCHIE, MARIO ANTHONY
KEARNEY-BROWN, ZYRICCA AINYSHA
SMITH, CARLTON TEMPLE, Jr
SMITH, CARLTON TEMPLE, Jr
SILVER, ANTONIO RAQUEE
KENEBREW, TAEMAR LONRAY
KENEBREW, TAEMAR LONRAY
PATRICK, SHAY'VON NIERRA
PATRICK, SHAY'VON NIERRA
PATRICK, SHAY'VON NIERRA
CRENSHAW, NEKWAN ANTONIO
RIVERA, JEREMIAH RAIN
DAILEY, DIAMOND SHANIQUE
DAILEY, DIAMOND SHANIQUE
LAWRENCE, ANTHONY STEVE
JONES, LANIECIA RENEE
JONES, LANIECIA RENEE
JONES, LANIECIA RENEE
ASARE, MICHAEL

PLASTER, ROBIN ANN

DOE, JOHN

MIRADOR, ALJIM

MIRADOR, ALJIM

OWEN, CARRIE JADE

OWEN, CARRIE JADE

HARRIS, GABRIEL RYAN
HUNTER, NAKHEIA TAHJAI
COLLINS, TANYIA NEITHASIA
WILSON, ALWYN KENNETH, IlI
WILSON, ALWYN KENNETH, IlI
TAYLOR, MARKEESE ANTWON
WALTON, ERICKA JALYSIA
BLAKE, MAKAYLA LILLIAN
BLAKE, MAKAYLA LILLIAN
HOPE, RASHIED MANZELL
HOPE, RASHIED MANZELL

33
33
32
32
32
32
32
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20

2025-00018179

2025-00017256

2025-00017256

2025-00017105
2025-00017105
2025-00017442
2025-00017442
2025-00017511
2025-00017511
2025-00017511
2025-00017511
2025-00018366
2025-00018432
2025-00018432

2025-00017741
2025-00017741
2025-00018057
2025-00018057
2025-00018057
2025-00016911
2025-00018505
2025-00017146
2025-00017146

2025-00009311
2025-00009311
2025-00009311
2025-00004290
2025-00018505

2025-00017548
2025-00017548
2025-00018057
2025-00018057
2025-00017135
2025-00018116
2025-00018634
2025-00017892
2025-00017892
2025-00018715
2025-00017147
2025-00018057
2025-00018057
2025-00015305
2025-00015305

Richmond
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS

PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG

HENRICO
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS

SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
PRINCE GEORGE
RUTHER GLEN
RUTHER GLEN
PETERSBURG

KENBRIDGE
KENBRIDGE
KENBRIDGE
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
RICHMOND
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
RICHMOND
COLONIAL HEIGHTS

PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
KENBRIDGE
KENBRIDGE
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
LEWISBURG
NORTH CHESTERFIELD
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
PETERSBURG
Blackstone
Blackstone
ABERDEEN
ABERDEEN

UNAUTHORIZED USE
PRETRIAL/BAIL VIOLATION

Abuse and neglect, reckless disregard or
endangering health of children

ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO APPEAR
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
RECKLESS DRIVING
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
REFUSAL: BLOOD
VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER

Abuse and neglect, reckless disregard or
endangering health of children

ASSAULT AND BATTER FAMILY MEMBER
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
BURGLARY TOOLS POSSESSION
LARCENY : GRAND
FAIL TO PAY FINES
Shoplifting
FALSELY ID SELF TO POLICE OFFICER
Shoplifting
AID OR ABET IN LARCENY
CHILD NEGLECT / CONT TO DEL MINO
UNAUTHORIZED USE
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
FAIL TO APPEAR
PREVENT FROM CALLING LAW ENFOR
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
BRANDISH A FIREARM
UNAUTHORIZED USE
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
FRAUD : CREDIT CARD
CREDIT CARD THEFT
Shoplifting
AID OR ABET IN LARCENY
ANNOYING PHONE CALLS
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
RECKLESS DRIVING : SPEEDING
ELUDING POLICE
VANDALISM
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
AID OR ABET IN LARCENY
Theft From Building
AID OR ABET IN LARCENY



JOHNSON, CRISTOPHER EMILIO
CHARLES, MADISON TEMPLE MARIE
TILLMAN, EVAN LLOYD

DAWSON, JASHAI RENE

Case Number
2025-00018808
2025-00018797
2025-00018791
2025-00018788
2025-00018727
2025-00018715
2025-00018714
2025-00018681
2025-00018634
2025-00018631
2025-00018626
2025-00018562
2025-00018553
2025-00018544
2025-00018531
2025-00018524
2025-00018522
2025-00018505
2025-00018503
2025-00018498
2025-00018471
2025-00018472
2025-00018432
2025-00018417
2025-00018371
2025-00018366
2025-00018336
2025-00018329
2025-00018322
2025-00018314
2025-00018303
2025-00018301
2025-00018235
2025-00018229
2025-00018230
2025-00018228
2025-00018224
2025-00018222
2025-00018219
2025-00018211
2025-00018179
2025-00018131
2025-00018116
2025-00018104
2025-00018448
2025-00018449
2025-00018450
2025-00018076
2025-00018072
2025-00018057
2025-00018046
2025-00018029
2025-00017976
2025-00017975
2025-00017927
2025-00017892
2025-00017791
2025-00017797
2025-00017747
2025-00017741
2025-00017714
2025-00017703
2025-00017670
2025-00017657
2025-00017573
2025-00017550
2025-00017548
2025-00017537
2025-00017536

19
19
19
19

Reported Date/Time

09/21/2025 20:35
09/21/2025 16:30
09/21/2025 14:54
09/21/2025 13:57
09/20/2025 19:06
09/20/2025 16:09
09/20/2025 16:07
09/20/2025 10:25
09/19/2025 16:20
09/19/2025 15:44
09/19/2025 14:07
09/18/2025 21:29
09/18/2025 18:49
09/18/2025 17:02
09/18/2025 14:22
09/18/2025 11:38
09/18/2025 11:03
09/17/2025 23:30
09/17/2025 22:56
09/17/2025 21:24
09/17/2025 15:40
09/17/2025 15:11
09/16/2025 18:53
09/16/2025 14:44
09/15/2025 18:04
09/15/2025 17:26
09/15/2025 08:50
09/15/2025 04:54
09/15/2025 00:15
09/14/2025 20:37
09/14/2025 16:57
09/14/2025 16:17
09/13/2025 19:25
09/13/2025 17:40
09/13/2025 17:36
09/13/2025 17:05
09/13/2025 15:54
09/13/2025 15:38
09/13/2025 15:27
09/13/2025 14:36
09/13/2025 01:05
09/12/2025 19:55
09/12/2025 17:44
09/12/2025 16:00
09/12/2025 09:35
09/12/2025 09:35
09/12/2025 09:35
09/12/2025 09:35
09/12/2025 09:14
09/11/2025 21:30
09/11/202517:18
09/11/2025 13:34
09/11/2025 00:02
09/11/2025 00:01
09/10/2025 13:04
09/10/2025 00:21
09/09/2025 09:31
09/09/2025 09:31
09/08/2025 19:11
09/08/2025 17:51
09/08/2025 13:37
09/08/2025 11:43
09/08/2025 02:17
09/07/2025 20:05
09/06/2025 19:55
09/06/2025 14:26
09/06/2025 13:48
09/06/2025 11:32
09/06/2025 11:02

2025-00017657
2025-00013772
2025-00018715

Incident Type
Assault - Simple
Shoplifting
Assault - Simple
Juvenile Delinquency
Fraud
Vandalism
Theft of Vehicle
Extortion/Blackmail
Shoplifting
All Others
All Others
Runaway
Vandalism
Shoplifting
Found Property
Fraud
Fraud
Domestic Incident
All Others
Drunk Driving
All Others
Theft/Larceny
Theft/Larceny
All Others
Fraud
Shoplifting
Trespass
Drunk Driving
Drunkenness
Fraud
Shoplifting
All Others
Shoplifting
Trespass
Theft/Larceny
All Others
All Others
TFA
Found Property
All Others
Theft of Vehicle
Theft/Larceny
Shoplifting
All Others
Fraud
Fraud
Fraud
Fraud
Domestic Incident
Shoplifting
All Others
Theft/Larceny
All Others
All Others
Shoplifting
All Others
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Assault - Simple
Weapons Law Violations
Shoplifting
Assault - Simple
All Others
Fraud
Assault - Aggravated
Animal Cruelty

COLONIAL HEIGHTS DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE

BROOKLYN Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

VANDALISM; FELONY

MOSELEY
PRINCE GEORGE
145

Location
303 HAMILTON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
206 CAMERON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
217 ARCHER AVENUE 1D, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1312 ELMWOOD DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
200 LAKEVIEW PARK ROAD A6, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
230 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
217 NEWCASTLE DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3001 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
WEST ELLERSLIE AVENUE/BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1201 RIVEROAKS DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
211 WALNUT AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1270 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
151 ARCHER AVENUE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
425 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2960 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
302 HILLCREST AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2711 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
915 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
500 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2002 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
798 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD 2, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
MERIDIAN AVENUE/PLUMTREE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1080 TEMPLE AVENUE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
127 WASHINGTON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
200 WEST WESTOVER AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
449 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3812 ORKNEY ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
735 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
401 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
401 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
700 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
735 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
76 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1506 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3631 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
215 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3620 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2600 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2600 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2600 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2600 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1214 BOULEVARD 33, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
831 EAST ELLERSLIE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
831 EAST ELLERSLIE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
100 HIGHLAND AVENUE A, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
100 HIGHLAND AVENUE A, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
629 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
JAMES AVENUE/BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2711 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2711 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3600 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
714 EAST ELLERSLIE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1170 TEMPLE AVENUE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
798 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
104 PICKWICK AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834



2025-00017511
2025-00017483
2025-00017475
2025-00017442
2025-00017426
2025-00017425
2025-00017418
2025-00017404
2025-00017355
2025-00017353
2025-00017288
2025-00017260
2025-00017256
2025-00017254
2025-00017253
2025-00017246
2025-00017212
2025-00017210
2025-00017202
2025-00017194
2025-00017181
2025-00017166
2025-00017147
2025-00017146
2025-00017141
2025-00017135
2025-00017126
2025-00017115
2025-00017105
2025-00017104
2025-00017106
Total Records

09/05/2025 22:58
09/05/2025 17:36
09/05/2025 15:02
09/04/2025 23:44
09/04/2025 18:21
09/04/2025 18:14
09/04/2025 17:04
09/04/2025 12:58
09/03/2025 20:40
09/03/2025 19:55
09/03/2025 09:23
09/02/2025 21:35
09/02/2025 19:50
09/02/2025 19:23
09/02/2025 18:55
09/02/2025 17:52
09/02/2025 10:54
09/02/2025 10:50
09/02/2025 10:09
09/02/2025 08:33
09/02/2025 02:30
09/01/2025 21:07
09/01/202517:10
09/01/2025 17:00
09/01/2025 16:02
09/01/2025 14:01
09/01/2025 11:34
09/01/2025 09:07
09/01/202501:23
09/01/2025 00:32
09/01/2025 00:32

Assault - Simple
Burglary
Fraud
Drunk Driving
All Others
Shoplifting
Theft/Larceny
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Fraud
All Others
Domestic Incident
Fraud
Shoplifting
Overdose
Theft of Vehicle
All Others
Assault - Simple
Warrant Service
All Others

Weapons Law Violations

Shoplifting
Domestic Incident
All Others
All Others
All Others
Theft/Larceny
Drunk Driving
Drunk Driving
Assault - Simple

211 JEFFERSON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

102 SEATON DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3035 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

TEMPLE AVENUE/BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

2501 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

11 DUNLOP VILLAGE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1502 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3071 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

2600 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3001 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1847 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

213 NEWCASTLE DRIVE A, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

830 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

917 DOGWOOD DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

300 TEMPLE LAKE DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

300 IVEY AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

217 DUPUY AVENUE A, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3738 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

57195 S, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

TEMPLE AVENUE/CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1030 BRIARCLIFFE DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3075 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

118 LEE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1156 TEMPLE AVENUE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834

3300 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3116 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

PICKETT AVENUE/BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

PICKETT AVENUE/BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
100

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 10/01/2025.



